

Employment Opportunity: Grants Director – Community Matters

Bader Philanthropies seeks a Grants Director to lead its Community Matters (CM) grants area through a combination of grants, collaborative efforts, and technical support. The Foundation operates under the principle that grant funds and other assistance can leverage and stimulate change on the ground level. The Community Matters grants area has the following strategies:

- Foundations of Wellbeing
 Improving the quality of life in the Greater Milwaukee Area by supporting various basic needs, such as shelter, food, mental health, and employment.
- Collaboratives & Coalitions
 Supporting community coalitions and participating in collaborative efforts toward improving Greater Milwaukee communities.

The Grants Director for Community Matters reports to the Vice President for Grants and will be responsible for championing innovative grant prospects, conducting grant evaluation, maintaining strong partnerships, and offering candid advice and technical assistance, ensuring the Foundation plays a pivotal role in improving the quality of life in the Greater Milwaukee Area.

Key attributes of the ideal candidate:

Extensive experience in local community efforts with proven success in working with a variety of colleagues and community partners in addressing challenging issues facing the Greater Milwaukee Area and enhancing the quality of life in Milwaukee's diverse communities.

- Excellent time and project management skills with strong attention to detail and demonstrated ability to prioritize among competing goals to execute on tight deadlines, working independently and effectively in a highly collaborative team environment.
- Excellent interpersonal skills and ability to interact with a wide variety of people both internally and externally.
- Professional demeanor with a strong work ethic, initiative, and confidence.

Interested individuals should apply with a cover letter and resume via email no later than August 18, 2023, applycm@bader.org

Bader Philanthropies, Inc. is an equal-opportunity employer